Notice of Vacancy DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES AREA III BOARD

Notice is hereby given that the Alpine County Board of Supervisors is requesting applications for appointment to the Developmental Disabilities Area III Board for the unexpired term ending June 30, 2023.

Developmental Disabilities Area III Board is an advocacy and monitoring agency for the Alta California Regional Center Board. The Alta California Regional Center is part of a non-profit agency that contracts with the State of California to obtain or provide services for children and adults with developmental disabilities

Applications for appointment will be accepted by the Alpine County Clerk until the vacancy is filled. Appointments will be made at a regular meeting of the Alpine County Board of Supervisors.

Any persons interested in serving on the Developmental Disabilities Area III Board, needing more information or an application, may contact the Alpine County Clerk's Office at 530-694-2281.

Applications are to be submitted to the following address:

ALPINE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE P.O. BOX 158 MARKLEEVILLE, CA 96120 via email: <u>clerk@alpinecountyca.gov_or</u> online at: <u>http://alpinecountyca.gov</u>

Dated: June 3, 2021

Teola L. Tremayne, Alpine County Clerk & ex officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Alpine, State of California By: Patricia Griffin, Assistant County Clerk